91023

= 46704 TRUST DEFD

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 8 day of June James M. Carroll and Sharon Carroll, husband and wife	, 19 <u>94</u> , between
Klamath County Title Company	C4
George Tallyn and Helen Tallyn, husband and wife  WITNESSETH:  Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power Klamath  County, Oregon, described as:	, as Beneficiary,

See Exhibit "A" Attached

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum \$1,363,000.00

..... Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory 

Dollars, with interest theron according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereol, it not sooner paid, to be due and payable. Jume 1, 2001

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without tirst obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld, then, at the beneficiary's options, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. Obelete underlined clause it inapplicable.) The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement\*\* does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

To protect preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the heneficiary so requests, to join in executing such linancing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for lilling same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by tilling officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter paced to the burnerical agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary, with loss payable to the latter; all policies insurance hall be delivered to the beneficiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for any resume now of hereafter paced on the buildings, the beneficiar

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-ticiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Dead Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.595 to 696.585. \*WARNING: 12 USC 1701 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

\*\*The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

Boneficiary  After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):	The subtraction of the subtracti	Record of of said County.  Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
	RECORDER'S USE	ment/microfilm/reception No,
Granter	SPACE RESERVED FOR	ato'clockM., and recorded in book/reel/volume No
Bright State of the State of th		ment was received for record on the
TRUST DEED	A REPORT OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTR	STATE OF OREGON,  County of



which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by granter in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and granter agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation on the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person to the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of the property; (b) join in granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this find or the lien or charge thereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any default by granter hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver

11

reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthilmess thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or "va receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of the property or any part thereot, in its own names use or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's fees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determine.

In the secure of the property of the property of the indebtedness secured hereby, and the application or release thereof as aloresaid, shall not cure or vaive any default or motice of default hereunder or invalidate any to done pursuant to such notice.

12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in strantor's performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment and or performance, the beneficiary part past and payable. In such an event the beneficiary may elect to proceed to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to proceed secured hereby whereup may are trusteed to receive the respect to such payment and sale, or may direct the trustee to proceed secured hereby whereupon the trustee shall fix the sime and payable. In such an event the beneficiary may have. In the event the beneficiary pelects to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to previous any advertisement and sale, the beneficiary sale

and that the grantor will warrant and lorever detend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (seven it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including piedgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary n...y each be more than one person; that

it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEDEOF the denter to

	janok (1948) eta 17. augustuaria. 15. augustuaria - Johann Statista (1948) eta 17. augustuaria. 17. augustuaria - Araban I. augustuaria.	James M. Carroll Shall Al
not applicable; if warranty (a) is app	ing out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is blicable and the beneficiary is a creditor h-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the	James M. Carroll/ Sharon Carroll
beneficiary MUST comply with the	Act and Regulation by making required ens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent.	Party 19
	TE OF OREGON, County of	) ss.
the strategy and the st		ledged before me cn, 19, 19
<b>bv</b>		ledged before me on, 19, 19
es		
of		
	in a shariful yay sa	Nc/ary Public for Oregor My commission expires
REQ	JEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be us	sed only when cilligations have been paid.)
	, Trustee	
deed have been fully paid and sa trust deed or pursuant to statute.	tistied. You hereby are directed, on p to cancel all evidences of indebtedn	ss secured by the loregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the ness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now
DATED:	Andrews and Angres and	idoji Jaku kumoroji Distribus Kara
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed Both must be delivered to the trustee	OR THE NOTE which it secures. for cancellation before	

programme in the second

1

## EXHIBIT "A"

## DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon:

Township 37 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian

Section 14: Wiswi

Section 15: NW + NW + , S + N + , NE + SE +

Section 23: Winet, Seinet, Eisel

Section 24: SWISWI

Section 25: Wi, Wisel

Section 26: Elel

Section 35: NEINEI Section 36: All

Township 38 South, Range 10 East of the Willametre Meridian Section 12: NEt, EtNWt, NEtSEt

Township 38 South, Range 111 East of the Willamette Meridian

Section 6: Government Lots 4, 5, 6 and 7,

SETNWT, ETSWT, SWTSET
Section 7: Government Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4,

Wiel, Selnel, Elwl, Elsel, Nelnet

Section 8: Wiswit Section 17: Wi

Section 18: Government Lots 1 and 2, NEt, EtNWt

Section 20: SWINEL, NWI, NISWI, WISEL, SEISEL

Section 21: StSWt, SWtSEt

Section 27: WisWi, SEISWI, EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion of the SEISWI lying Southerly of the Northerly line

of the Oregon California & Eastern Railroad.

Section 28: Nt, NEtSWt, SEt

Section 29: NEt, SEINWI, EISWI

Section 32: NE | NW |

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

34955

State of \_CALIFORNIA County of MONTEREY On 11-02-94 before me. PHYLLIS G YBARRA NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC" personally appeared JAMES M CARROLI NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S) personally known to me - OR -  $\square$  proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), BHYLLIS & YBARRA or the entity upon behalf of which the €0MM. # 978761 lofary Public - California person(s) acted, executed the instrument. MONTEREY COUNTY Comm. Expires NOV 22, 1996 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent **CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT** IND!VIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT PARTNER(S) ☐ LIMITED **GENERAL** ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) NUMBER OF PAGES GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: DATE OF DOCUMENT SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES) SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of CALIFORNIA	
County of MONTEREY	<del>lika kan</del> garan
On 11-02-94 personally appeared	before me, PHYLLIS G YBARRA
personally appeared	THE OF OFFICER - E.G., JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC
3	SHARON CARROLL  NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
PHYLLIS G. YBARR COMM. # 978761 Notary Public — Colfin Montrary Column My Comm. Expires NOV 2	or the entity upon behalf of which the
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
	OPTIONAL
frough the data below is not required fraudulent reattachment of this form.	d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven
raudulent reattachment of this form.  CAPACITY CLAIMED BY  INDIVIDUAL  CORPORATE OFFICER	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	SIGNER DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	SIGNER DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) GENI	SIGNER DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMIT GENI	SIGNER DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  TED
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) GENI	SIGNER DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  TED ERAL
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S) GENI ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	SIGNER  DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  TED  ERAL  NUMBER OF PAGES
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) GENI ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	SIGNER DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  TED ERAL
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S) GENI ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	SIGNER  DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  TED  ERAL  NUMBER OF PAGES
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMIT GENT ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING.	SIGNER  DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  TED  ERAL  NUMBER OF PAGES
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMIT GENT ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING.	SIGNER  DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  TED ERAL  NUMBER OF PAGES  DATE OF DOCUMENT
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) GENI ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  TED ERAL  NUMBER OF PAGES  DATE OF DOCUMENT  SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) GENI ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  TED ERAL  NUMBER OF PAGES  DATE OF DOCUMENT  SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) INDIVIDUAL GENT ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  TED ERAL  NUMBER OF PAGES  DATE OF DOCUMENT  SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE  D1893 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • \$236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S) GENIT ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(JES)  TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLA	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  TED  ERAL  NUMBER OF PAGES  DATE OF DOCUMENT  SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE  DI893 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S) GENIT ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(JES)  TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLA	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  TED  ERAL  NUMBER OF PAGES  DATE OF DOCUMENT  SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE  DI993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7  AMATH: ss.  amath County Title Company
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) INDIVIDUAL GENT ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)  TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAIN In for record at request of Klain November A.D., 19 92	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  TED  ERAL  NUMBER OF PAGES  DATE OF DOCUMENT  SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE  DI993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7  AMATH: ss.  amath County Title Company